08-29-2007

U.S. PTO 11/893778 08/16/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

L 103440233	PATENTS		7257/78296	
Name of conveying party(ies):	nus anu Trademarks. Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JAU-SHYONG CHEN		Name: SDI Corporation		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?    Yes    No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: No. 260, Sec. 2, Chang Nan Rd.		
X Assignment	Merger	City Chang Hua Country Taiwan R.O.C.	<del></del>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Outing Tida Country Traiwan N.O.C.	·	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	X No	
Execution Date: August 14, 2007				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe  A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: <u>August 14, 2007</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	l ? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1	
concerning document should be maile	ed:	b. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William E. Pelton, Esq., Reg. No.	25,702			
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLF		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	<del></del>	
l. ————————————————————————————————————	**************************************	☑ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Am	ericas	Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: New York	71D 10036	03-3125	<del></del>	
State. New York	ZIF 10030	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 William E. Villow August 16, 2007				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
OMP No. 0054 0044 (ave. 4/04)		Total Number of pages comprising cover s	heet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach t	his portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503				

## ASSIGNMENT

•	(1) Jau-Shyong CHEN	<u> </u>	
(1–5) Insert Neme(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersignassign, transfer and set over to	0) and other good and valuable consid	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) SDI CORPORATION		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) NO. 260, SEC. 2, CHANG NAN RD., CHANG HUA, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire n States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted the	the invention, and all applications fo	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8) METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A PRE-MOI	DING LEADERAME	
Case Number or Foreign Application Number	STRIP WITH COMPACT COMPONENTS	Application or Case No.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an appl of America	lication for patent in the United States	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on August 14, 2007		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
divisional or reissue applications. Assignee may deem necessary or e  2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and going and the undersigned agree(s). States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement of the invention and improvement of the undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire in the entire i	to execute all papers necessary in connection with thereof and also to execute separate assignments in conxpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any nitinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperating forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to communicate to the Assignee or representatives there ents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expensional application or any division or divisions or continuing naterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) for each and hereby covenants that he has (they have) for each and the firm of the firm of the comply with the rules of its binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, ninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  Where of leventor	inection with such applications as the dot to the invention hereby transferred. Interference which may be declared to interference which may be declared to with the Assignee in every way postry to obtain a grant of a valid United to fany facts known to me (us) respects to me (us), testify in any legal proto it to issue any and all Letters Patents of the gapplications thereof to the said Asfull right to convey the entire interest ent in conflict herewith.  Insert on this assignment any further the United States Patent Office for return and/or assigns, and shall inure to the	
	Name of Inventor		
	_Name of Inventor		

**RECORDED: 08/16/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019766 FRAME: 0334